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Nevada Association of Juvenile Justice Administrators 
Mailing/Member List 

2012 
 
 
1st Judicial District 
Carson City/Storey County Juvenile Probation 
1545 East 5th Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
887-2033 FAX 887-2036 
John Simms, Chief Probation Officer    jsimms@ci.carson-city.nv.us  
June James, Deputy Chief -Detention               JJames@ci.carson-city.nv.us 
 
2nd Judicial District 
Washoe County Juvenile Services 
P.O. Box 11130 Reno, NV 89520 
325-7801 FAX 325-7922  
Carey Stewart, Director of Juvenile Services                                 cstewart@washoecounty.us 
Frank Cervantes - Division Director                                               fcervantes@ washoecounty.us 
Elizabeth Florez - Interim Division Director                  eflorez@washoecounty.us  
   
3rd Judicial District 
Churchill County Juvenile Probation  
190 West First Street 
Fallon, NV 89406 
423-6587 FAX 423-6888 
Devere Karlson, Chief Probation Officer/Facility Director  dkarlson@churchillcounty.org  
Tami Richardson, Deputy Chief            trichardson@churchillcounty.org 
 
Lyon County Juvenile Probation     
31 S. Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 
463-6641 FAX 463-2204 
Roger W. Sayre, Chief Probation Officer    rsayre@lyon-county.org  
Paula Smith, Chief Deputy Probation Officer    psmith@lyon-county.org 
 
4th Judicial District 
Elko County Juvenile Probation    
665 W. Silver Street 
Elko County Courthouse 
Elko, NV 89801 
753-4603 FAX 753-4613 
Michael Pedersen, Chief Probation Officer   mpedersen@elkocountynv.net  
Randall Shelley, Assistant Chief Probation Officer     rshelley@elkocounty.nv.net 
 
5th Judicial District 
Esmeralda/Nye County Juvenile Probation 
1520 E. Basin Street, Suite 106 
Pahrump, NV 89060 
751-7007  FAX 751-7017 
Tom Metscher, Chief Juvenile Probation Officer   tom.metscher@co.nye.nv.us 
 
Mineral County Juvenile Probation  
P.O. Box 1167 
Hawthorne, NV 89415 
945-3393 FAX 945-0719 
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Curtis J. Schlepp, Chief Probation Officer   mcjpo@sbcglobal.net 
Randy Adams, Probation Officer                   mcjpo4@sbcglobal.net  
6th Judicial District 
Humboldt/Lander/Pershing County Juvenile Probation   
P.O. Box 1039 
Winnemucca, NV 89445 
623-6382 FAX 623-6386 
Edward Sampson Chief Juvenile Probation Officer  esampson@wmnv.net  
 
7th Judicial District 
Eureka/Lincoln/White Pine County Juvenile Probation   
P.O.  Box 11         
Eureka, NV 89316 
237-5450 FAX 237-6005 
Steve Zimmerman, Juvenile Probation Officer                     szimmerman@eurekanv.org 
Lynette Gust, Probation Officer                                 lgust@mwpower.net  
 
8th Judicial District 
Clark County Department of Juvenile Justice Services 
601 North Pecos Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89101  
(702) 455-5210 FAX (702) 455-5216  
Fritz Reese, Director          flr@co.clark.nv.us                                                            
        
9th Judicial District 
Douglas County Juvenile Probation  
P.O. Box 218  
Minden, NV 89423 
782-9811 FAX 782-9808 
Scott Shick, Chief Probation Officer    ` sshick@douglas.nv.gov  
Vicky Sauer-Lamb, Chief Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer vsauerlamb@douglas.nv.gov 
Douglas Albertson, Detention Supervisor     dalbertson@douglas.nv.gov  
 
County Camps 
China Spring/Aurora Pines    
P.O. Box 218      
Minden, NV 89423 
265-5350 FAX 265-7159 
Wendy Garrison, Director of Juvenile Camp   wgarrison@douglas.nv.gov 
Jeff Gorton, Program Manager     jgorton@douglas.nv.gov 
       
Spring Mountain Youth Camp 
H.C.R. 38 
P.O. Box 252 
Las Vegas, NV 89124 
(702) 455-5555 FAX (702) 455-5250 
David DeMarco Manager     DEMARCDC@co.clark.nv.us  
 
Training Centers 
Nevada Youth Training Center, Elko 
P.O. Box 459 
Elko, NV 89801 
738-7182 FAX 753-7514 
Richard Gloeckner, Acting Superintendent   rgloeckner@dcfs.nv.gov 
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Caliente Youth Center, Caliente 
P.O. Box 788 
Caliente, NV 89008 
726-3181 FAX 726-3299 
Jamie Killian, Superintendent     jdkillia@dcfs.state.nv.gov 
 Bill Hogan, Assistant Superintendent    whogan@dcfs.nv.gov 
 
Western Nevada Regional Youth Center 
P.O. Box 330 
Silver Springs, NV 89429 
577-4200 FAX 577-4300 
Lon Cook, Director      lonc@wnryc.org  
 
Division of Child and Family Services 
4126 Technology Way, 3rd Floor 
Carson City, Nevada 89706 
(775) 684-4400      
Amber Howell, Administrator      ahowell@dcfs.nv.gov 
 
Youth Correctional Services 
560 Mill Street Suite 250 
Reno, NV 89502 
775-684-4400 
Steve McBride, Deputy Administrator    smcbride@dcfs.nv.gov 
     
Youth Corrections-Youth Parole Bureau South    
620 Belrose, Suite 107         
Las Vegas, NV 89107       
(702) 486-5080  FAX (702) 486-5087     
Marc Humphries, Bureau Chief     mhumphries@dcfs.nv.gov 

        
560 Mill Street Suite 250 – Youth Parole Bureau North 
Reno, NV 89502 
688-1421 FAX  688-2662 
Vacant  
      
Juvenile Justice Programs Office  
400 W. King Street Room 230      
Carson City, NV 89701       
684- 7294   FAX 684-7295  
Pauline Salla, Juvenile Justice Specialist   psalla@dcfs.state.nv.us 
    
Rite of Passage 
2560 Business Parkway, Suite AA         
Minden, NV 89423 
267-9411 FAX 267-9420 
S. James Broman,           
President                         

                                                             jbroman@riteofpassage.com 
                                                                 

      
Juvenile Justice             
Commission 
400 W. King St Room  
230 
Carson City, NV 
684-7294 
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